

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-1260



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a litendship between the six nations and the Colony ol Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was

RESOLUTION 7-29-86-A

- Oneida Housing Authority, holder of Lease B-1010 76); WHEREAS, Mutual Help Housing Sites, and
- Site 12, became part of Lease B-1010 (76) in modification WHEREAS, dated July 25, 1977 and approved August 10, 1977 by by the Minneapolis Area office, and
- Mr. & Mrs. Donald Davids, the Homeowners, have met the WHEREAS, monetary obligations and,
- Mr. & Mrs. Donald Davids should be removed from Lease WHEREAS, B-1010 (76) Lot 12 of The Ridgeland Community Subdivision; Mutual Help Housing Sites,
- THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Lease No. B-1010 (76) between the Oneida Housing Authority and the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin be modified, and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman and the Secretary of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin are hereby authorized to execute modificaion documents.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Business Committee, of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin hereby certify that the Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 7 constituting a quorm were present at a meeting thereof duly called, noticed, and convened and held on the 29 day , 1986 and that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at said meeting by an affirmative vote of 6 members for, and O members against, O members abstaining and resolution was not rescinded or amended in any way.

Tribal Chairman

L. Gordon McLester, Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin Onieda Tribe of Indians of